Flow Meter
Product Catalogue 2018-10
Some features may not apply, depending on the model
In parallel connected circuits flow changes might remain undetected as
the flow of medium is distributed among the remaining channels.
External flow meters Flow-5 monitor parallel circuits individually and detect
changes early on, before production quality begins to be compromised.
The Flow-5 are easy to operate and provide highly accurate ultrasonic

Connection
Additional equipment
Ordering example:  HB-FM160G4-4-ZH, English
Nominal measurement range
Connection circuits
Dimensions (gP. 9, Fig. 2)
Weight max.
•	Standard specification    ° Optional
Standard Equipment
Hydraulics
Command / Display
Interface	 HB (IN/OUT)
Power supply
Additional Equipment
ZA 	 Connection for alarm
ZH	 Shut-off valves
Communication (gP. 8, Fig. 1)
6
Continuous maintenance-free ultrasonic flow meter
Nominal measuring range 0,4 to 20 L/min per circuit
Expansion of measuring range up to 40 L/min by parallel connection of
two circuits (accessories)
Manual flow rate setting with fine adjustment valve per circuit
Modular-design with up to a maximum of 16 circuits
Hydraulic circuit made of non-corroding materials
Common temperature sensor in the main line with sensor Pt 1000
Temperature measuring in the return line of each circuit with sensor Pt 1000
Signalling lights for visualising flow rates
Determination of individual process power
Automatic limit value setting
HB-Therm data interface CAN for connection to a temperature control
unit Thermo-5 or control module Panel-5
2 sockets Sub-D 15 pin (1 male and 1 female)
Power supply via interface HB
24 VDC; 2,2 W/4 circuits
Alarm using potential-free contact (rating max. 250 VAC, 4 A)
1 socket Harting Han 3A (male)
Shut-off valves for all circuits (without parallel connections)
Model: Autonomic assembly
Model
Heat transfer medium
Maximum main line temperature
Mounting left 2)
Mounting right 2)
Maximum number of circuits
Number of circuits
Connection for alarm
Shut-off valves G½
Cable HB, 5 m
Parallel connection set G¾
Parallel connection set with shut-off valves G¾
Adjustable screw joint set (per circuit) G½
Per circuit
Parallel connection
Thread
Resistance
Thread
Parallel connection; Thread
Resistance
 max. Height
Width
Depth
		 Autonomic assembly
		 Water
°C	 160				    180
		 HB-FM160			   HB-FM180
		 L				    L
		 R				    R
		 4	 8	 12	 16	 4	 8	 12	 16
2	 •	 			   •
3	 °				    °
4	 °				    °
5	 	 • 				    •

Additional equipment
Accessories  (gP. 11, Fig. 3)
Ordering example:  HB-FM160L8-5-ZH, English
	 + 1x Parallel connection set with shut-off valves G¾ (O/ID T26243-2)
	 + 1x Cable HB, 5 m (O/ID T25066-3)
Nominal measurement range
Connection main manifold
Connection circuits
Dimensions (gP. 10/11, Fig. 3)
Weight max.
•	Standard specification    ° Optional
2)	 Note for mounting left/right:
SD
SD
SD
HB
EC
MC
MG FM
HB HB
HB
VSEG_
FB
EG_
FB
HB HB/CAN
CAN
CAN
EG
1)
EG
1)
FM
HB
FM
HB
OPC UA
OPC UA
HB
MGFB
HB
FM FM
HB
MG
HB
FMFM
HBHB
SD
HB
FMFB
HB
FM
SD
MC
HB
FMFB
HB
FM
SD
HB
FMEG
HB
FM
SD
MC
Communication  (Fig. 1)
Basic circuit diagram
Examples
Legend	 Description
MC	 Machine control
FB	 Control modul Panel-5
EG	 Temperature control unit Thermo-5, singular unit
MG	 Temperature control unit Thermo-5, modular unit